Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-740E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 14 02
Proportional pressure relief valve
Flange and sandwich construction
•	 pmax	 =	 400	bar

	 B N I S A06 – B – 	200 – G24 / KD – D1
	 B V P S A06 – AB – 350 – G12 / ME A1 R1
TYPE CODE
T
A B
P
102A=
102B=
140AB=
31
17,8
21,5 19
21 32
,5
22
,5
45
10
40
22
12
52
5,
5
Ø G1/4"
T
BA
P
20
36 68
104
22
,5
45
17
,518
T
BA
P
♦ ∗
♦♦
♦ ♦
∗
∗ ∗
Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-740E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 14 02
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Pilot and direct operated proportional
	 pressure relief valve
Nominal size	 NG6 according to ISO 4401-03
Constructions	 Flange or sandwich
Operations	 Proportional solenoid
Mounting	 4 fixing holes for socket head cap screws
	 M5 or studs M5
Connections	 Threaded connection plates
	 Multi-flange subplates
	 Longitudinal stacking system
Weight:		 • Flange type	 m = 1,43 kg
(without screw-in cartridge)	 • Sandwich type P, A, B	 m = 1,18 kg
		  • Sandwich type AB	 m = 1,58 kg
SCREW-IN CARTRIDGES INSTALLED
The following screw-in cartridges are used in either the flange body or the sandwich body:
Type	 Designation	 Data sheet no.	 Qmax*
BVPPM22	 pilot operated	 2.3-529	 60 l/min
BNIPM22	 pilot operated, inverse	 2.3-533	 60 l/min
BVBPM22	 pilot operated, explosion proof Ex d	 2.3-536	 60 l/min
BVPPM22-../ME	 pilot operated, with integrated electronics	 2.3-537	 60 l/min
BDPPM22	 direct operated	 2.3-539	 25 l/min
BDIPM22	 direct operated, inverse	 2.3-548	 20 l/min
BDBPM22	 direct operated, explosion proof Ex d	 2.3-547	 25 l/min